

MACC 472 /2023
CNR WBJP 01-00-3627 -2023

Order no 13

dt.20 .06.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 2 is also present by filing hazira.

Heard both sides.

Petition u/s 170 MV Act is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

To 20 .08.2025 for SR and AD upon OP no 1.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri